faeR WReR o —
o e faarr E-mail

w5 -BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - (226 ¥ Jo /WA RAd- 28 062020
Y,

JAToT HAR ST,

AT T,

IFOT B fa9TT, g, f[d8r |
¥ar #,

HIRIUTAD AT,

TROT BRI T,

Ff yHee, Rk, T2, aftmn, sfern, dovds ud #giIRT |

fyw: gy I F WS- (RRP-II AF) afwifa fie— 2 2:06:2020 )
=1 faurfa fifder afify @ doo 9 sdard @ 999 9| |

HBTT,

fyzifed ame fadi— 22« |sonedl Fo= fawuria ffaer |fAfa & Jow @0
FRIAE Her B) Yo ge Ry fRar o € 5 smdfed st @ @Ra drIi=ET 8
arTer 31 R @ oreR Wal ffdereR @1 Hrafey (Letter of Acceptance) ffd @ |
e & 7' ey o omar & 5 furia uAid 2245 A6 21.06.2018 B ATelid H
wel ¥ auEH Ud w9 93 e O R arl FREeRI @ fIvg PRdr @ 5 |

Ry & 5 RE-Rm Ffieer o aue gRT s frfa fear o @1 8
IR TH URT U AR SISl BN AA D GRT SUSE BRI GARET B | |1
FRRY frfa 379 @ oFTel &9 el @ 3y wafdd MRieTeR & | UHRAMl axd
Y TET0T BT B faawell OMMAS W Upload &1 At g faar wma | &«
T ) STST BT 3N HREAT G BN |

fufRa T G & Ffde o o1 g fFar S e g |

F0:— AT |
. (JET FAR ITR)

AT T
STUi—BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - (226 N> /v, faie— 2 $obooio
it aro @ T g AFAA—1, 2, TF 3, TMOT BrA AT, geT /
Seferor aftvia, AT BT fam, B ofge, amer, AR, WARAYY T wuRT @
o Td 3naede BRAs gy Uit |

.o

19T —BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - [ > 1) (, /e, fadie— 1806 2020
gfaferf: IT vdes, I SR T &1 gaeef vd snawad dRdarg 8g UiNd |

D WP

Page 1of1



Govt. of Bihar
Rural works Department

Minutes of Bid Accepting Authority meeting for evaluation of Financial Bids of
PMGSY-II (RRP-II AF) held on ..2%:.6:.20% -

A.
(1)
(ii)
(iii)

B.

0l.
(1)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

Presence:-

Sri Pankaj Kumar Pal, Secretary, RWD-cum-Chief Executive Officer, BRRDA
Sri Praveen Kumar Thakur, Engineer -in- Chief, RWD

Sri Sanjay Dubey, Additional Chief Executive officer, BRRDA-Cum-
Secretary, BRRDA

The Technical Financial part of the Bids for Upgradation of road and C.D
works with maintenance for 07 packages under PMGSY II (RRP-II AF)
were considered as detailed below: -

Package BRO7P2R-02, Tender 1d-90687 (Works Div. Piro)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO02-Kurmuri to Tarari (Tender 1d-90687)
of total length 8.825 km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 443.32836
Lakh.

03 bidder namely BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA (Bid 1d-400269), rakesh
chaubey (Bid 1d-400739) & RAMESHWAR SINGH (Bid 1d-400694)
participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 434.49964 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
1.99% less than the Bid Value Rs 443.32836 Lakh.

According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

1



@
The bidder BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA has participated in two packages
namely BRO7P2R-01 & BRO7P2R-02 under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-II/HQ/ET-19-20/05. Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package

BRO7P2R-01 & BRO7P2R-02 are as detailed below:-
Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BRO7P2R-01 & BRO7P2R-02

(BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA )

; AT e ggre; ualifyi

Bid value O,UOO%) Similar A : gme Q 3 e Bidder’s resource and experience
; of Bid value Criteria (Required)
Excluding ; work(1/2)
S Package no intenanc Exrhding ludi L Value of S Remarks
no It maintenance | . e | SXClu ing 410 Value of Civil R e Similar emar
cost cost | maintenance ke |EEE Works| ! kgg. works
akhs Works

Lakhe) | oy | k) | € )N Sy | ) iy | (k)

Awarded on

1 | BROTP2R-01 | 769.49595 | 769.49595 | 384.74798 | 769.49595 | 384.74798 |1244.35562| 1244.35000 | 441.87194 10.06.2020

2 | BROTP2R-02 | 405.04940 | 405.04940 | 202.52470 |1174.54535| 587.27268 |1244.35562| 1244.35000 | 441.87194 Qualified in 4.4C

(v) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (BISHNU SHANKAR
OJHA) works out to be Rs 451.58520 Lakhs (1244.35%1%2-979.81-
205.48864-851.81616 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works.
Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA
satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(vi) The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO7P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 434.49964 Lakh which is 1.99% below than the Bid Value Rs
443.32836 Lakh.

(vii) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BRO7P2R-02 to BISHNU SHANKAR OJHA for bid amount
Rs 434.49964 Lakh.

02. Package BR37P2R-04, Tender 1d-90732 (Works Div. Bagaha-2)

(i) The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-Dahawa to tamkuha (Tender 1d-90732) of
total length 1.421 km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 90.70 Lakh.

(ii) 03 bidder namely M/S OM SHRI SAI CONSTRUCTION CO. (Bid Id-
400046), M/S Sharda Construction (Bid 1d-400708) & Sree Narayana
Construction (Bid 1d-399963) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, M/S OM SHRI SAI CONSTRUCTION CO. was
declared as having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single
bid is also allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of
Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA
Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July
2014)].

e ZWMX@(




(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

03.
(1)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

The lowest responsive bid is of M/S OM SHRI SAI CONSTRUCTION
CO. Total Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 88.53001 Lakh for item rate
contract. This is 2.39% less than the Bid Value Rs 90.70 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/S OM SHRI SAI
CONSTRUCTION CO.) works out to be Rs 402.854 Lakhs (201.42723*1*2
lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest
evaluated responsive bidder M/S OM SHRI SAI CONSTRUCTION CO.
satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR37P2R-04 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 88.53001 Lakh which is 2.39% below Bid Value Rs 90.70 Lakh.
The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR37P2R-04 to M/S OM SHRI SAT CONSTRUCTION CO.
for bid amount Rs 88.53001 Lakh.

]

Package BR37P2R-05, Tender 1d-90733 (Works Div. Bettiah)
The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of L031-T06 at Chanayan Bandh to Muluka Tola
(Tender 1d-90733) of total length 5.079 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 265.47096 Lakh.
01 bidder namely CHANDA SHAHI (Bid 1d-400014) participated in the bid.
As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, CHANDA SHAHI was declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].
The lowest responsive bid is of CHANDA SHAHI.Total Amount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 253.41756 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 4.54% less
than the Bid Value Rs 265.47096 Lakh.
The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (CHANDA SHAHI) works
out to be Rs 709.354 Lakhs (506.41041%1.08%1.08*1*2-472 lakhs) which is
more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder CHANDA SHAHI satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of
ITB)
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR37P2R-05 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 253.41756 Lakh which is 4.54% below Bid Value Rs 265.47096

Lakh. @ L
}fw has e/ A




(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the

04.
(1)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR37P2R-05 to CHANDA SHAHI for bid amount Rs
253.41756 Lakh.

Package BRO4P2R-11, Tender 1d-90682 (Works Div. Balia)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRL01-L021 TO RAHUA BABHAN TOLA
(Tender 1d-90682) of total length 5.880 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 271.86095 Lakh.

01 bidder namely Ram Balak singh construction pvt. Itd. (Bid 1d-400302)
participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Ram Balak singh construction pvt. ltd. was
declared as having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single
bid is also allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of
Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA
Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July
2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of Ram Balak singh construction pvt. Itd.
Total Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 265.82115 Lakh for item rate
contract. This is 2.22% less than the Bid Value Rs 271.86095 Lakh.
According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder Ram Balak singh construction pvt. Itd. has participated in two
packages namely BR0O4P2R-03 & BR04P2R-11 under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-II/HQ/ET-19-20/05. Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package
BR04P2R-03 & BR04P2R-11 are as detailed below:-

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BRO4P2R-03 & BR04P2R-11
(Ram Balak singh construction pvt. Itd. )

100% ggre ualifyi
Bid value ATO.( ) Similar & ; gme Q ; e Bidder’s resource and experience
, of Bid value Criteria (Required)
Excluding Excludin work(1/2)
Sino| Packageno |maintenance| - % | excluding Value of Civil Valeof | o . Remarks
IRMEee | -t ATO ATO | Civil Engg.
cost ik maintenance Engg. Works ( ) Works works
Lakhs Lakhs (Lakhs) Lakhs or
e B e L) (Lakhs) | | k)

Awarded on

1 | BRO4P2R-03 | 234.16378 | 234.16378 | 117.08189 | 234.16378 | 117.08189 |464.97228 | 464.97136 | 173.75000 19.06.2020

2 | BR4P2R-11 | 223.24790 | 223.24790 | 111.62395 | 457.41168 | 228.70584 |464.97228 | 464.97136 |173.75000| Qualified in 4.4C

” M e




(iv)

v)

(vi)

05.
(1)

(if)

(iii)

(iv)

(vi)

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Ram Balak singh
construction pvt. Itd.) works out to be Rs 656.385 Lakhs
(398.64%1.08%1.08*%1%2-273.56197 lakhs) which is more than the total bid
value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Ram Balak
singh construction pvt. Itd. satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of
ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO4P2R-11 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 265.82115 Lakh which is 2.22% below than the Bid Value Rs
271.86095 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BRO4P2R-11 to Ram Balak singh construction pvt. Itd. for bid
amount Rs 265.82115 Lakh.

Package BR33P2R-05, Tender 1d-90729 (Works Div. Belsand)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO1-Kowahi To Giddha Via Neori,
Sirkhirya (Tender Id-90729) of total length 6.090 km. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 327.1045 Lakh. : '

02 bidder namely M/s R.S. Construction (Bid Id-400723) & LALBABU
ROY (Bid Id-400755) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, M/s R.S. Construction was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of M/s R.S. Construction. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 323.84639 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
1.00% less than the Bid Value Rs 327.1045 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/s R.S. Construction)
works out to be Rs 399.716 Lakhs (689.1129%1.08*1%2-961.74101-
127.02693 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s R.S. Construction satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR33P2R-05 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 323.84639 Lakh which is 1.00% below than the Bid Value Rs
327.1045 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR33P2R-05 to M/s R.S. Construction for bid amount Rs
323.84639 Lakh.

e i & et




@

06. Package BRO9P2R-02, Tender 1d-92126 (Works Div. Marhaura)

(i) The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-Molanpur Dudha Kendra to Amarpur
Paiga Bazar (Tender 1d-92126) of total length 3.302 km. The estimated cost
of the work is Rs. 173.0046 Lakh.

(i) 01 bidder namely ANIL KUMAR (Bid 1d-401143) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, ANIL KUMAR was declared as having qualified to
be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

(iii) The lowest responsive bid is of ANIL KUMAR. Total Amount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 172.10363 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.521% less than
the Bid Value Rs 173.0046 Lakh.

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ANIL KUMAR) works out
to be Rs 376.174 Lakhs (239.80085%1*2-103.42789 lakhs) which is more
than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder ANIL KUMAR satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(v)  The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO9P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 172.10363 Lakh which is 0.521% below than the Bid Value Rs
173.0046 Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BRO9P2R-02 to ANIL KUMAR for bid amount Rs 172.10363
Lakh.

07. Package BRO9P2R-14, Tender 1d-92127 (Works Div. Marhaura)

(i) The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-Marhaura to Aphar (Tender 1d-92127) of
total length 4.332 km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 206.04204 Lakh.

(ii) 02 bidder namely Abhay Construction (Bid 1d-401267) HEMANT
KUMAR SINGH (Bid 1d-401218) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Abhay Construction
(b) HEMANT KUMAR SINGH

(iiiy The lowest responsive bid is of Abhay Construction. Total Amount quoted

by the bidder is Rs 205.50985 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.258%

less than the Bid Value Rs 206.04204 Lakh. @\/
& & %
> ¥

\X




(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Abhay Construction)
works out to be Rs 653.960 Lakhs (406.19*%1%2-158.42 lakhs) which is more
than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder Abhay Construction satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of .
ITB)

(v)  The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO9P2R-14 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 205.50985 Lakh which is 0.258% below than the Bid Value Rs
206.04204 Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR0O9P2R-14 to Abhay Construction for bid amount Rs
205.50985 Lakh.

C. The S.E / E.E, should ascertain the following facts before issuing the work
order of the sanctioned bids: -

(i) The Administrative approval and technical sanction of the scheme have been
accorded and BOQ has been approved by the competent authority. If the
amount of BOQ is more than admissible limit then revised administrative
approval should be obtained.

(ii)  The bid security is as per clause 16 of ITB of MBD.

(iii) Package no., Road Name, BOQ amount, amount of TS, A.A, Quoted rate and
bid capacity are correct.

(iv) The bidder is not defaulter/blacklisted or his name is not in pending list of
work.

D. Executive Engineer should verify all the papers with original documents.

E. In case any mistake/error is found, it should be immediately intimated to the
headquarter.

F. The Bid accepting authority has accepted the recommendations of the

Technical Bid Evaluation committee and approved uploading of the results of
the evaluation on the website.

%ﬂﬁw D/ ﬂ‘qgﬁ@ %7/07,0-

>
@j (Sanjay Dubey) (Praveen Kumar Thakur) (Panka&umar Pal)
ACEOQO, BRRDA Engineer -in-Chief, R.W.D. Secretary, RWD—cum—Chief
Executive officer,
7 BRRDA



